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 Unit  Standard  

pH  

BOD  

COD  

SS  

Sulfide  

TDS  

Settleable Solids  

Oil & Grease  

TKN  

 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

5  9 

 

 

 

 

* 

 

 

 

Total Coliform Bacteria) 

Faecal Coliform Bacteria) 

MPN/ ml 

MPN/ ml 

5,000  

,000  

        :  
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.1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

pH 

 

BOD 

mg/l  

COD 

mg/l  

TSS 

mg/l) 

Sulfide 

mg/l  

TDS 

mg/l  

Sett.Solid 

mg/l  
O & G 

mg/l) 

TKN 

mg/l) 

std.   < 120  30 < 1.0 < 500  < 0.5 < 20 < 35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.00 

10.00 

4.00 

17.00 

11.00 

17.00 

9.00 

3.00 

10.00 

3.00 

11.00 

 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

 

394 

496 

282 

244 

96 

490 

45  

395 

420 

405 

 

 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

28.00 

24.00 

5.00 

8.24 

4.57 

7.14 

12.10 

7.60 

9.14 

6.99 

10.94 

        :  500 mg/l  
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pH 5.81 5.93 6.46 5.71 8.86 7.72 5.65 5.51 5.55 4.55 6.62 6.76

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

pH

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 pH 38 8 7.03

pH 

pH  

pH  8.86 4.55

pH 6.70

  

 

pH 7.21 7.25 6.95 7.22 7.38 6.76 6.68 6.69 7.22 6.97 6.88 7.10

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

pH
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BOD (mg/l) 9.00 14.50 9.00 11.10 7.50 5.00 11.50 8.50 10.00 19.00 7.00 7.50

Std. (mg/l) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

0

10

20

30

40

50

BOD

mg/l

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOD  

 

  

BOD (mg/l) 127.50 213.00 142.50 83.00 90.00 81.00 147.00 129.00 90.00 87.00 165.00 54.00

0

50

100

150

200

250

BOD
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COD  

 

  

COD (mg/l) 469.00 509.00 357.00 367.00 327.00 331.00 332.00 334.00 332.00 309.00 675.00 212.00

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700

COD

COD (mg/l) 89.00 84.00 77.00 77.00 108.00 72.00 85.00 54.00 84.00 102.00 79.00 83.00

Std. (mg/l) 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700

COD

1 mg/l
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TSS  

 

  

TSS (mg/l) 111.00 92.00 40.00 63.00 29.00 99.00 50.00 80.00 88.00 58.00 361.00 73.00

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400

TSS

TSS (mg/l) 28.00 16.00 10.00 4.00 17.00 11.00 17.00 9.00 3.00 10.00 3.00 11.00

Std. (mg/l) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400

TSS

3 mg/l
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Sulfide (mg/l) 0.11 0.14 1.27 0.71 1.35 0.18 0.13 0.24 0.35 0.08 0.14 0.29

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

Sulfide

Sulfide (mg/l) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Std. (mg/l) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

Sulfide

1 mg/l
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TDS (mg/l) 468.00 300.00 279.00 377.00 343.00 308.00 255.00 305.00 355.00 435.00 1255.00 460.00

0

500

1,000

1,500

TDS

TDS (mg/l) 299.00 394.00 496.00 282.00 244.00 96.00 490.00 455.00 395.00 420.00 405.00 290.00

Std. (mg/l) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

0

500

1,000

1,500

TDS
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Sett.Solid (mg/l) 15.00 6.50 9.50 0.50 0.30 2.60 0.30 2.00 3.00 5.00 20.00 1.50

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

Settleable Solid

Sett.Solid (mg/l) 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

Std. (mg/l) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

Settleable Solid

0.50 mg/l
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Oil & Grease 

  

O&G (mg/l) 10.00 29.00 27.00 23.00 19.00 17.00 31.00 26.00 27.00 50.11 62.61 14.00

0

20

40

60

80

Oil&Grease

O&G (mg/l) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Std. (mg/l) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

0

20

40

60

80

Oil&Grease

20 mg/l
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TKN  

  

TKN (mg/l) 49.00 58.00 46.00 245.82 35.69 59.17 38.44 47.87 22.00 34.00 29.00 32.83

0

50

100

150

200

250

TKN 

TKN (mg/l) 15.00 28.00 24.00 5.00 8.24 4.57 7.14 12.10 7.60 9.14 6.99 10.94

Std. (mg/l) 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

0

20

40

60

80

TKN 

35 mg/l
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Total Coliform Bacteria Faecal Coliform Bacteria 

std. MPN/100 ml  MPN/100 ml  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

 

 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

 

 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

< 1.8 

         1. 8 ( 2537)  

2535  

2) 111 16  

24 2537 (  
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